
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016879-2022 

Contract

Breastfeeding Promotion and Community Peer Support
Service

WAKEFIELD COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016879
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034894  
Published 21 June 2022, 9:00am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

WAKEFIELD COUNCIL

Wakefield One Po Box 700,Burton Street

WAKEFIELD

WF12EB

Contact

Cloe Cunniff

Email

ccunniff@wakefield.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7919300411

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016879-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016879-2022
mailto:ccunniff@wakefield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/
https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Breastfeeding Promotion and Community Peer Support Service

Reference number

48592

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Breastfeeding Promotion and Community Peer Support Service, builds community
capacity to support breastfeeding and work as part of a multi-agency approach alongside
the Council, local businesses and the health, education and social care economy within
the Wakefield District to normalise breastfeeding in the district and support improvements
in breastfeeding outcomes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,260,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE45 - Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

The tender process was undertaken as a 'open' light touch regime process and was
evaluated against pre-determined evaluation criteria which were published in the Council's
tender documents. Selection criteria were used to allow the Council to identify
organisations with sufficient capacity and capability to deliver the Contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 10% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Service will commence on 1 August 2022 for a period of 3 years with the option to
extend for up to a further 3 years meaning that the final possible expiry date is 31 July
2028.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 001-000649

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:000649-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Breastfeeding Promotion and Community Peer Support Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Families and Babies

222 - 224 TONGE MOOR ROAD

Bolton

BL2 2HN

Email

Elaine@familiesandbabies.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1254772929

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

mailto:Elaine@familiesandbabies.org.uk


Page 6 to 6

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,260,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wakefield Council

Wakefield

WF12BE

Email

procurement@wakefield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@wakefield.gov.uk
https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-30T23:59:19+0100
	TCPDF




